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CANCERSTATS - the reporting site for the Cancer
Outcomes and Services Dataset (COSD)

The new CANCERSTATS information and
reporting portal will be the repository for all
feedback on datasets which are managed
or supported by the National Cancer
Registration and  Analysis  Service
(NCRAS).

Users have access to the COSD
Conformance Portal containing Level 1, 2
and 3 reports on data submissions for
COSD.

Also available on the portal is CASCADE -
the Cancer Information Tool which provides
information on incidence, survival and
mortality for cancer.

Users will also have access to the National

Clinical Heading Indicators
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Lung Cancer Audit (NLCA) and the National Prostate Cancer Audit (NPCA) reports and shortly the
Systemic Anti-Cancer Therapy Dataset (SACT) and the Radiotherapy Dataset (RTDS) will become
available, as well as a wealth of supporting documentation to assist data collection in NHS trusts.

It will also offer feedback to clinical teams with the Clinical Headline Indicator metrics launching later in

the year for all tumour sites.

https:/nhww.cancerstats.nhs.uk

For access to the Reporting Site please contact your local NCRAS administrator for account details:

Eastern Karen Graham karen.graham6@nhs.net
East Midlands Emily Griffiths Emily.Griffiths@phe.gov.uk
London and South East  Michael Sharpe m.sharpe@nhs.net
Northern and Yorkshire  Christine Head Christine.Head@phe.gov.uk
North West Emily Griffiths Emily.Griffiths@phe.gov.uk
Oxford Beverley Watts Beverley.Watts@phe.gov.uk
South West James Withers James.Withers@phe.gov.uk

West Midlands Donna Lloyd Donna.Lloyd@phe.gov.uk
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Announcing: COSD Level 3 reports for
2014 data

Complete data for the second full year of COSD (2014) is now available for analysis
on the CANCERSTATS portal. Here are some of the functions available:

Compare key diagnostic indicators across all of the trusts in England.

Analyse pathway level information for all patients in a particular trust, including a
breakdown of all other trusts in England that patients visited.

Create customised reports on a number of criteria, such as Stage Grouping, Tumour
Type, Age and Performance Status.

Look at stage distribution of patients within a trust, broken down into Groups 1-4 and
the sub categories (1A, 1B, 1C etc.)

Create reports not only at trust level, but also grouped by Clinical Commissioning
Group (CCG) based on the postcode of residence of patients.
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